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January 12, 2012 RE: BROOKSIDE VILLAGE MHP
CLARK COUNTY
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID: 1200112

Mr. Peter Stojich
Owner

6104 Whiting Avenue
McHenry, IL 60050

Notice of Violation

Dear Mr. Stojich:

Brookside Mobile Home Park (MHP) Community Public Water System is in violation of
Ohio Administrative Code 3745-7-03, Public Water System Classification and Staffing
Requirements. Brookside MHP is a Class 1 system and shall therefore have a certified
operator (with at least a Class 1 water license) at the facility for at least 3 days per week
for at least 1.5 hours anytime water is available. Mr. Rob Stoetzel of Midwest
Investments LLC and you were notified electronically of this violation on October 17,
2011. '

Please respond to Ohio EPA immediately with the name of the certified operator for the
facility.

Sincerely,

Al

Tya Darden
Division of Drinking and Groundwaters
Public Drinking Water Unit

TD/rb

cc. Operations, Ohio EPA, DDAGW, CO
Clark County Health Department
Carmen.stoetzel@yahoo.com
Rob Stoetzel/Midwest Investments LLC, c/o Brookside Village MHP
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